





LANDMARK

A work of art serving people







FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 14, 2021

MEDIA CONTACT:

Krissy Schoenfelder 651.292.3276 kschoenfelder@landmarkcenter.org

Minnesota Artists Association brings spring exhibit to Landmark Center Annual exhibition features 40 artists, opens May 6

ST. PAUL, Minn. (April 14, 2021)—Celebrate the return of spring by strolling through the Minnesota Artists Association's spring exhibit, with multi-media work by 40 association artists. For 84 years, the Minnesota Artists Association has been heralding the advent of spring with an exhibition of their work. This year, Landmark Center's North Gallery is the proud home of the annual exhibition, May 6 – June 27. Admission is free.

MAA will display the best of their best. The exhibit will then be judged for awards by Dan Wiemer, and guests can vote for the "Visitors' Choice" Award!

Artists:

Arthur Adiarte, Donald Aggerbeck, Joseph Alexander, Andrea Canter, Kat Corrigan, Rita Beyer Corrigan, Larene St. Gabriel-Dargay, Susan Davies, Teresa Diffley, Tom Dimock, Jeanne Emrich, Jim M. Foreman, Jim Geisinger, Diane Gilbertson, Sonja Hutchinson, Laurie Jaramillo, JuliAnne Jonker, Vera Kovacovic, Laurie Kramer, Greg Lecker, Shakuntala Maheshwari, Jerry Majkrzak, Suzi McArdle, Maggie Merkow, Marjorie Moody, Melissa Moore, Mary Ann Morgan, Marie Panlener, Sandy Parnell, Rochelle Rottenberg, Sylvia Rudolph, Rosemary Ruffenach, Ann Sisel, Wayne Sisel, Susan Soloman, Sheldon Stockdale, Kenneth Valentas, Art Weeks, Emmy White, Ron Wilson

Landmark Center's North Gallery is open during Landmark Center's public hours, currently Wednesday-Friday and Sunday, 12-4 p.m. COVID-19 protocols are in place including face covering and social distancing. Building hours are subject to change based on state COVID-19 guidelines. Visitors are encouraged to check <u>landmarkcenter.org</u> for any changes and for more information.

About Landmark Center

Landmark Center is a dynamic, historic cultural center and central gathering place in downtown Saint Paul. It is owned and sponsored by Ramsey County and managed by Minnesota Landmarks, the nonprofit programming and management agency for the building. Landmark Center is located at 75 West 5th Street, on Rice Park and is accessible to those with impaired mobility. Parking is available on street and in nearby Lawson, Science Museum and RiverCentre Ramps. For more information call 651.292.3063 or visit www.landmarkcenter.org.

About Minnesota Artists Association

The mission of MAA is to educate, encourage, and inspire visual artists of all mediums and skill levels, offer fellowship and a supportive environment for creativity, and be a vital presence in the community through our programs and exhibitions. For more information please contact:

Marjorie Moody,651-644-0068

###